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TABLE 1. Production and Shipments of Hard Board, by Classes 

- 	Eleven monlhs ended 
Ncverroe' iovember 

1963 	1964 	1963 	1964 
square feet - 1/8 inch basis 

Hard board, not tempered 
cr rrctcd 

. 

rroauction ............ 
Shipments: 

Domestic ............ 
Export .............. 

Total shipments 

Hard board. temDered 
or treated: 
Production 
Shipments: 

Domestic 
Export 

Total shipments 

Semi-hard board: 
Production ............ 
Shipments: 

Domestic ............ 
Export .............. 

11,899,088 9,924,012 129382,585 88,046,940 

9,315,77 
1,85,280 

7,486,066 
2,321,072 

99,585,812 
21,1.1,173 

54,912,185 
21,834,436 

11,170,05; 9,8C7,138 120,726,985 76,746,621 

3,021,6i 3,10,92 35,484,496 

1,610,553 
838.032 

2,118,127 
67,680 

25,329,480 

7,659,120 
25,900,849 
7,045,184 

2,648,545 3,065,807 33,188,600 32,946,033 

14,495,586 20,907,988 161,889,186 253,390,484 

15,+02.l58 
1,913,952 

19,612,226 
1,692,ii6C 

148 .38,036 
22,6T1,942 

21 -1 	884,6O0 
34,947,922 

Total shipments ... 17,316,11.0 21,304,688 1L,05,56 246 5 832,522 

Total (all boards): 
Production 	............ 29,416,339 33.935.92 326,6'..2,285 376,921,920 
Shipments: 

Domestic 	............ 26,528,488 29,516,421 273,503,226 292,697,634 
Export 	.............. L,606,264 4,661,212 1,4)2,235 63,827,542 

Total shipments ... 31,134, 7 52 3.,l77,6'3 324,975,563 356,525,176 
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TABLE 2. Production and Shipments of Printed Woodgrain and Decorattve Ponei:s 
(Wall and Ceiling)(l) 

November 	Eleven months ended 
November 

	

1963 	1964 	1963 	1964 

surface feet, actual thickness 

Production ..............5,076,325 	5,851,583 	51,908,196 	64,456,247 

Shipments: 

	

Domestic ............(2) 	(2) 	(2) 	(2) 

	

Export ..............(2) 	(2) 	(2) 	(2) 

Total shipments ... 	5,758,720 	6,111,844 	51,707,938 	60,502,092 

(1) Figures in this table also included in Table 1, under the specifications of the 
basic hard board component. 

(2) Confidential. 

TABLE 3. Imports(l) of Hard Board 

June 	 Six months ended 
June 

	

1963 	1964 	1963 	1964 

cwt 	$ 	cwt 	cwt$ 	cwt 	$ 

Hard board .. 26,334 142,341 23,909 131,272 	118,397 644,819 102,567 612,309 

(1) Customs clearance, latest available. 
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